



Parish Clerk: Mrs D. Jacob 5 Crocklands Greenstead Green Halstead Essex CO9 1QY Tel: 07508787869

parishclerk@wakescolne.org

Wakes Colne Parish Council

www.wakescolne.org

## YOUR PARISH COUNCIL WORKING FOR YOUR PARISH

## **Quality Foundation Award**

A Presentation of a framed certificate for attaining Quality Foundation Award was made to the Parish Council, by Joy Derby from Essex Association of Local Councils (EALC). This took place prior to our January meeting. We are proud to announce that we were one of the first Parish Councils in Essex to gain the Quality Foundation Award. This is a pilot scheme organised by National Association of Local Councils (NALC). This attainment has been made possible by the commitment of Diane Jacob our Parish Clerk together with the input from Councillors. Thank you to the Clerk and Councillors for making this council a hardworking and committed Parish Council for Wakes Colne.

**First Responders for Wakes Colne and Chappel** also spoke to the meeting in February about a plan for placement of defibrillators within the villages. This is a worthwhile cause and will be welcomed by both villages.

Cllr. Stella Hounslow Chairman